Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exc. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION	Name: AIR FORCE RESEARCH LABORATORY/IFOJ
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 11/03/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY
3. Nature of conveyance:	Oile a poste
Assignment Merger	City: ROME
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NY
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 13441-4514
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/633,825 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 6,816,109 tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: AIR FORCE RESEARCH LABORATORY/IFOJ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_0
Internal Address: ATTN: JUDITH M. DECKER	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed ✓ None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: <u>BOME</u> State: NY Zip: 13441-4514	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (315) 330-2087	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>(315) 330-</u> 7583	Authorized User Name
Email Address:_deckerj@rl.af.mil	
9. Signature: Resich /	1/21/05
JUDITH M. DECKER	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
99-C-0067 Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0018

Confirmatory License

This is to confirm that the invention set forth in United States Patent No. 6,816,109, issued on November 9, 2004, entitled: METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC ASSOCIATION OF MOVING TARGET INDICATIONS FROM ENTITIES TRAVELING ALONG KNOWN ROUTE, was conceived under government contract No. F3060299C0067. The U.S. Government has a paid-up license in this invention and the right in limited circumstances to require the patent owner to license others on reasonable terms as provided for by the terms of Contract No. F3060299C0067 awarded by the United States Air Force.

Northrop Grumman Corporation

PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 11/21/2005